SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).34619/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in OA No. 231/2014 08-08-2018 in OA No. 66/2015 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.135338/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.135339/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.135336/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

WITH

C.A. No. 9808-9809/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.136589/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.136591/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS and IA No.137076/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 25-09-2018 These appeals were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhisaar Bairagi, Adv.

for

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs. [AOR]

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following ORDER

Let the matters be listed next week before appropriate Bench as per roster, subject to removal of defects, if any.

(Subhash Chander) AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher) **Assistant Registrar**