## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 40950/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in OA No. 231/2014 08-08-2018 in OA No. 66/2015 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

HONDA SIEL POWER PRODUCTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.158149/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158148/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.158150/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.158146/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.158147/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

WITH

C.A. No. 10835/2018 (XVII)

(IA NO.157984/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.157982/2018-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.157985/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.157988/2018-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA NO.157979/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date: 16-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Ms. Fereshte D. Sethna, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dhritiman Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

2

Permission to file appeal is granted.

Issue Notice.

Tag along with Civil Appeal Diary No. 34619/2018.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of Para 9 of the judgment and order dated 08.08.2018 passed by the National Green Tribunal, Principal Bench, New Delhi.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR