

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 9808-9809/2018

ECE INDUSTRIES LTD.**Appellant(s)**

VERSUS

UTTAR PRADESH POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD & ANR.**Respondent(s)****WITH****C.A. No. 10236-10237/2018 (XVII)****IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 11358-11359/2018 (XVII)****IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 10835/2018 (XVII)****IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)****C.A. No. 11428-11429/2018 (XVII)****(I****IA No. 52393/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 52392/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 04-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)**Ms Atishree Sood, Adv.****Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR****Mr Kuber Dewan, Adv.****Mrs Suvarma Kashyap, Adv.****Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR****Ms Trishala Trivedi, Adv.****M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR**

Item no.54

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR
Mr Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Joshi, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr Lalit Kumar, Adv.
Mr D.R.Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Y.R.Mishra, Adv.
Ms Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.
Mrs Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10835/2018

Respondent no.2 has filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 11428-11429/2018

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 11358-11359/2018 , C.A. No. 11428-11429/2018

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.19 and 23(common) within two weeks time.

C.A. No. 11358-11359/2018

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.21 submitted that copy of paper books have not been received. Ld. Counsel for the appellant to serve copy of paper book to the ld. Counsel for respondent no.21 within one weeks time. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

REMAINING MATTERS

Ld. Counsels appearing for the duly represented respondents appearing for the first time are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Item no.54

The ld. Counsels who are already appearing for the served respondents are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the served respondents who were given last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity stands declined.

List again on 3.10.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar